FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09-06-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

**REC** 

**ER SHEET** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John Patrick Roman  9.3.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Fax Number: 330-796-9018						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ yes ☑ no							
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 🗵 no						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	OFFICE OF TINA						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/491,060  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   yes   no							
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN2000-017USA Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44316-0001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
09491060 Washington. D.C. 20231 09/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000248 071725 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 013251 FRAME: 0579** 

Docket No. <u>DN2000017USA</u>

Serial No. <u>09/491, 060</u>

Filed <u>January</u> 25, 2000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I, Jo	ohn Patrick Roman						
of <u>580</u>	South Hidden Valley F	Road, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223						
have inv	vented certain improve	ements in METHOD FOR TEMPORARY STORAGE OF ENDLESS, IN	TERMEDIATE					
ARTICI	LES OR MANUFACT	TURE	_					
United S	tates of America, beir	cation executed the day of Javan, by the undersigned and owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and tall right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and	or filing in The					
Ohio (ass therein a	signee) is desirous of a	OODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said investo be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:	of the State of ontion described					
title and thereof, including title and said inve upon said	ned does (do) hereby so interest in and to said and in and to the afor go the right to file said interest in and to any so contion or inventions and do invention or invention	E, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the unsell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, it invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any formoresaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also that all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign dany divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which one in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors.	the entire right, or embodiment based thereon, the entire right, or country upon the may be filed d request(s) the					
papers as assignee	tent applications in thi nd to perform all other	ther agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extens is or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign a lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (oursel or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of exam	all other lawful ves), which the					
(1)	Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;							
(2)	To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.							
above-ide	The undersigned here entified application wh	eby authorize(s) said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and finen known.	ling date of the					
after his	IN WITNESS WHEI (their) signature(s).	REOF, the undersigned has (have) hereunto set his (their) hand(s) and seal(s) or	the date(s) set					
WITH	Jarof Co	(L.S.) John Patrick Roman, James 21	2000					
WITNES	es C	(L.S.),	_					
WITNE	ss	(L.S.),						
WITNE	SS	(L.S.),	<del></del>					
WITNE	SS	(L.S.),						

(L.S.) \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_,

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 013251 FRAME: 0580

State of	Shi	e O		)					
our	Fu	of	Su	nnit	.) ·)	SS:			
Iohn Patr	On this	2/	st	day of	Jas	man	,	2000,	before me personally appeared
to me pe		knowi	n, and heir) fr	known to	me to	be the perso	n(s) who sig	ned the foregoing a	assignment, and acknowledge the
		,				Dan	lone ?	1 Velani	
						400	7000	Notary Rubi	POEC & MADNIEW W
State of				)					DRES A. WARNICK, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio
					)	SS:		My C	ommission Expires Aug. 28, 2004
									before me personally appeared
	ersonally of same as					be the person	n(s) who sig	ned the foregoing a	before me personally appeared assignment, and acknowledge the
								Notary Publi	ic
State of _				)	`	SS:			
		of			.)	22:			
	On this			day of				·,	before me personally appeared assignment, and acknowledge the
	f same as					•	,,		
								Notary Publi	ic
State of _				)					
		of			) .)	SS:			
	On this			day of			,	,	before me personally appeared
	ersonally of same as	know	n, and	known to	me to	be the perso	n(s) who sig	ned the foregoing a	assignment, and acknowledge the
								Notary Publ	ic
					)	SS:		Ť	
		of				33.			
	On this			day of				<u> </u>	before me personally appeared
	ersonally of same as					be the perso	on(s) who sig	ned the foregoing a	assignment, and acknowledge the
State of				)				Notary Publ	ie
2		of			)	SS:			
									before me personally appeared
	On this ersonally of same as					be the perso	on(s) who sig	ned the foregoing	before me personally appeared assignment, and acknowledge the
								Notary	Public

PATENT REEL: 013251 FRAME: 0581